SHIBUYA RC PRO Part Assembly Diagram &} 55 B B X

URP-10-3

1.5mm Hex Wrenchw
2.5mm Hex Wrench\%

3mm Hex Wrench
URP-4

URP-16-9R URP-8

URP-16-9L

URP-3

URP-10-2

URP-15-9R
URP-15-9L

AR-!
=/
URP-14 S

AR-15

UL-45

uLT-1
UL-1-2 AR-15-2

ULT-9 K o ¢ ULT-4
3 ¢
"y X Q/ ULT-5
=/
URP-18
U URP-9-1
: ? %\5-13
URP-T N\ .
sc-8
URP-19L

URP-5



SHIBUYA RC PRO Part List £} &n 4

BREs | Baf Part Description BRES % Part Description

AR-8 M4 x 15ty bR ) 12— Cap Screw 4mmX15mm URP-1 ILAR—232/3—520 520 Elevation Bar

AR-9 MARAEE Ty v — Lock Washer URP-2 ILAR—232/3—320 320 Elevation Bar

AR-15 YArEY Sight Pin URP-3 ILAR—232/3—250 250 Elevation Bar

AR-15-2 v—h— Dot for Shibuya Sight Pin URP-4 ILAR—232/3—220 220 Elevation Bar

B-13 M3 x 8F ¥y THal Cap Screw 3mmX8mm URP-5 L1520 Drive Shaft 520

EX-11 FAaY Ty v— Nylon Washer URP-6 L1320 Drive Shaft 320

EX-13 No.10-244 5% vy Tl #10-24 Screw for Mounting Block URP-7 ‘@L1Ll250 Drive Shaft 250

SC-8 M2 x 4F52HS5Hl Titanium Alloy Screw 2mmX4mm URP-8 ElL1al220 Drive Shaft 220

SX-14 Y Y RTY G Click Ball Spring URP-9-1 YAEDRbyIN—IT Knurled Sight Pin Knob

UL-1-2 TEER Windage Guide Rod URP-10-1 E4p i V) Mounting Knob PRO

UL-1-3 = (F2RC Windage Guide Rod Bearing URP-10-2 JTALH—b Plastic Tip for PRO Mounting Knob
UL-3 B2 (11 Bearing for Drive Shaft URP-10-3 J7AHL Thread for Mounting Knob PRO
UL-5 TAVRRAR—H— X-Lock Front Spacer URP-10-4 ULTIMA ¢28 4DFL>—IL ULTIMA ®28 4D Decal

UL-7 7 AR—H— X-Lock Rear Spacer URP-11 FILT4<R PRO LT LTIk ULTIMA PRO Mount Single

UL-8 AvxooJayy Locking Block URP-12 FILT4< PRO BT LI+ ULTIMA PRO Mount Double

UL-10 TroTLnN— Release Lever URP-13 FILTA4 PROZTILIHUN OVY ULTIMA PRO Mount Double LONG
UL-11 L/\—i#h Release Lever Pin URP-14 7 ILT4< PRO T34 vk Carbon Extension Bracket PRO
UL-12 LIN—=2T)o Y Release Lever Spring URP-15-9L RUTFILIHYRTULIVAMUF L Polygonal Carbon Extension A 9" LH
UL-14 ¢ 3/32inFA/AVR—)L Nylon Ball URP-15-9R RUTFILIZHRTULAVAILUF R Polygonal Carbon Extension A 9" RH
UL-15 AT r—42—IN Indicator Pin-In URP-16-9L RYTFILTHORTULaVBIAUF L Polygonal Carbon Extension B 9" LH
UL-16 AT r—A2—0UT Indicator Pin-Out URP-16-9R RYTFILITHRTLavBIAIUF R Polygonal Carbon Extension B 9" RH
UL-23 M3URILT i v— Flat Washer 3mm URP-17 M5 X 157R2> 4y 5mmX10mm Cap Screw

UL-39 o 1/8inFARAVR—IL Nylon Click Ball URP-18 752495 —7RC PRO RC PRO Blank Tape

UL-40 52 (+TRC Plastic Bearing for Recurve Windage Unit URP-19L I5097FL—k Blank Plate

UL-41 91) L ER5103-25 C-Clip URP-20L A= )ILFL—h Scale Plate (equal spacing)

UL-44 M3 x 4%yl cap screw 3mmX4mm - RALYF 1.5mm Hex Key Wrench 1.5mm

UL-45 M3 x 3tzyhial Hollow Point Set Screw 3mmX3mm - RALUF 25mm Hex Key Wrench 2.5mm

UL-46 M3 x 6tzvhial Flat Point Set Screw 3mmX6mm - NALUF 3mm Hex Key Wrench 3mm

ULT-1 TavIRE Aperture Block Base

ULT-2 BRSA5— Windage Slider

ULT-3 DA T—=UHFAYIL Windage Knob

ULT-4 YARED R by i— Sight Pin Locker

ULT-5 M3T—/8\—T v v— M3TAPERED WASHER

ULT-6 ILAR—230584¥IL ELEVATION DIAL GREY

ULT-9 BLALHR—F Drive Shaft Support




